

§
ITEM NO.30

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23415/2009

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S EICHER MOTORS LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Dhawan,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent granted four weeks time as a last
chance for filing counter affidavit, if any. Ld. counsel
for the petitioner seeks two weeks time for serving copy
of the application of amendment of cause title. Granted.

List the matter on 19.1.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

s