

\*ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.2 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23415/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2009 in CEA No. 10/2009 of  
the HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S EICHER MOTORS LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 07/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.  
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the application, the  
amendment in the cause title is allowed.

Amended cause title shall be submitted within two  
weeks from today.

IA No.2 is disposed of.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master